

(A Government of Rajasthan undertaking)

email: info.risl@rajasthan.gov.in website: risl.rajasthan.gov.in

## Ref. No. : F3.3(450)/RISL/PUR/2023/1/32\_

Date: 16-05-2023

## **Corrigendum-6**

The date of submission and opening of bids against the NIB issued vide no. **F3.3(450)/RISL/PUR/2023/49 Date:05-04-2023** (UBN no. RIS2324SLOB00004 and Tender ID - 2023\_RISL\_328094\_1) has been extended as per the table mentioned below:

Period of Sale/Download of Bidding Document (End Date)	• End Date: 09.06.2023 (up to 03:00 p.m.)
Manner, Start/End Date for the submission of Bids	<ul> <li>Manner: Online at e-Procurement website (http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in)</li> <li>Start Date: 19.05.2023(from 06:00 p.m.)</li> <li>End Date: 09.06.2023 (up to 03:00 p.m.)</li> </ul>
Submission of Banker's Cheque/ Demand Draft for Tender Fee, Bid Security, and Processing Fee*	• Up to 03:00 p.m. on 09.06.2023
Date/ Time of Technical Bid Opening	<ul> <li>09.06.2023 (04:00 p.m.)</li> <li>Place: Board Room, 1st Floor, RISL, Yojana Bhawan Campus, Tilak Marg, C- Scheme, Jaipur -302005(Rajasthan)</li> </ul>

All other details shall remain same as mentioned in the above NIB.

(Chhatrapal Singh) G.M. (Tech.)